
Line Ref.
No. No. Item Description QTY Unit Cost Extension Cost Extension Cost Extension Cost Extension Cost Extension

1 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $21,125.00 $21,125.00 $5,055.50 $5,055.50 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,669.50 $3,669.50

2 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN 2600 C.Y. $15.00 $39,000.00 $19.00 $49,400.00 $26.00 $67,600.00 $18.00 $46,800.00 $17.00 $44,200.00

3 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 2935 S.Y. $2.00 $5,870.00 $0.80 $2,348.00 $0.50 $1,467.50 $2.00 $5,870.00 $0.75 $2,201.25

4 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN 300 C.Y. $80.00 $24,000.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $15,000.00 $67.00 $20,100.00

5 204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN 800 S.Y. $7.00 $5,600.00 $4.00 $3,200.00 $3.00 $2,400.00 $5.00 $4,000.00 $5.50 $4,400.00

6 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 366 S.Y. $10.00 $3,660.00 $10.00 $3,660.00 $8.00 $2,928.00 $10.00 $3,660.00 $11.00 $4,026.00

7 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 200 C.Y. $190.00 $38,000.00 $196.00 $39,200.00 $260.00 $52,000.00 $200.00 $40,000.00 $246.00 $49,200.00

8 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 770 C.Y. $75.00 $57,750.00 $33.00 $25,410.00 $55.00 $42,350.00 $42.00 $32,340.00 $47.00 $36,190.00

9 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. 177 GAL. $7.00 $1,239.00 $7.00 $1,239.00 $6.00 $1,062.00 $7.00 $1,239.00 $8.00 $1,416.00

10 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) 117 C.Y. $200.00 $23,400.00 $210.00 $24,570.00 $290.00 $33,930.00 $225.00 $26,325.00 $245.00 $28,665.00

11 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) 13 C.Y. $300.00 $3,900.00 $350.00 $4,550.00 $300.00 $3,900.00 $400.00 $5,200.00 $408.00 $5,304.00

12 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 96 C.Y. $220.00 $21,120.00 $216.00 $20,736.00 $290.00 $27,840.00 $225.00 $21,600.00 $257.00 $24,672.00

13 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 8 C.Y. $320.00 $2,560.00 $350.00 $2,800.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $408.00 $3,264.00

14 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, SCRATCH COURSE 11 C.Y. $250.00 $2,750.00 $216.00 $2,376.00 $300.00 $3,300.00 $225.00 $2,475.00 $252.00 $2,772.00

15 452 NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 81 S.Y. $75.00 $6,075.00 $69.00 $5,589.00 $75.00 $6,075.00 $100.00 $8,100.00 $89.50 $7,249.50

16 608 4" CONCRETE WALK 6050 S.F. $7.00 $42,350.00 $6.50 $39,325.00 $7.50 $45,375.00 $8.50 $51,425.00 $7.25 $43,862.50

17 608 CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES 102 S.F. $25.00 $2,550.00 $13.00 $1,326.00 $15.00 $1,530.00 $15.00 $1,530.00 $32.00 $3,264.00

18 609 CURB AND GUTTER 1326 FT. $20.00 $26,520.00 $19.50 $25,857.00 $22.00 $29,172.00 $24.00 $31,824.00 $26.00 $34,476.00

19 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $20.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $1.00 $50.00 $12.00 $600.00 $12.00 $600.00

20 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $25.00 $1,250.00 $1.00 $50.00 $1.00 $50.00 $16.00 $800.00 $18.00 $900.00

21 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 50 FT. $30.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $250.00 $1.00 $50.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00

22 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 199 FT. $65.00 $12,935.00 $100.00 $19,900.00 $60.00 $11,940.00 $75.00 $14,925.00 $77.00 $15,323.00

23 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 25 FT. $75.00 $1,875.00 $120.00 $3,000.00 $65.00 $1,625.00 $80.00 $2,000.00 $128.00 $3,200.00

24 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 266 FT. $75.00 $19,950.00 $110.00 $29,260.00 $85.00 $22,610.00 $85.00 $22,610.00 $106.00 $28,196.00

25 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 37 FT. $60.00 $2,220.00 $150.00 $5,550.00 $150.00 $5,550.00 $150.00 $5,550.00 $151.00 $5,587.00

26 611 SANITARY SEWER INSPECTION VALVE 1 EACH $900.00 $900.00 $600.00 $600.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,410.00 $1,410.00

27 611 8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN 60 FT. $120.00 $7,200.00 $125.00 $7,500.00 $150.00 $9,000.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $182.00 $10,920.00

28 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN 4 EACH $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,660.00 $10,640.00

29 611 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 1 EACH $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,884.00 $4,884.00

30 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 1 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $900.00 $900.00 $400.00 $400.00 $395.00 $395.00

31 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE 1 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $690.00 $690.00

32 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LUMP $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,307.00 $3,307.00

33 623 MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN 5 EACH $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $640.00 $3,200.00

34 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN 1 LUMP $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,608.00 $4,608.00

35 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $198.00 $396.00

36 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 6.25 EACH $40.00 $250.00 $100.00 $625.00 $60.00 $375.00 $100.00 $625.00 $81.00 $506.25

37 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST 13 FT. $20.00 $260.00 $50.00 $650.00 $10.00 $130.00 $20.00 $260.00 $41.00 $533.00

38 644 STOP LINE 12 FT. $10.00 $120.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $30.00 $360.00 $80.00 $960.00 $146.00 $1,752.00

39 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 8150 S.Y. $4.00 $32,600.00 $1.25 $10,187.50 $0.50 $4,075.00 $3.50 $28,525.00 $2.50 $20,375.00

40 690 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET 2 EACH $350.00 $700.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $198.00 $396.00

41 832 EROSION CONTROL 7000 EACH $1.00 $7,000.00 $1.00 $7,000.00 $1.00 $7,000.00 $0.50 $3,500.00 $1.00 $7,000.00

TOTAL $458,104.00 $397,733.50 $430,000.00 $436,343.00 $445,000.00

Engineer's Estimate

Spearman Bros.

Sidney, OH

Sturm Construction

Sidney, OH

MIlligan Construction

Sidney, OH

Finfrock Construction

Covington, OH

CITY OF SIDNEY

23-04 ECHO DRIVE EXTENSION

BID TABULATION
February 23, 2023


